| N14000 | 009014 |
|---|--------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name) | |
| (Address) | |
| (Address) | 100263388131 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | 09/29/1401027008 **88.00 |
| (Business Entity Name) | 14 SEP |
| (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status | 29 PH 3: 57 |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |

L

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Quang Thien Meditation Center, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Lam, Christian-Toan

Name (Printed or typed)

3419 N. Nottingham

Address

Chicago, IL 60634

City, State & Zip

773-710-1555

Daytime Telephone number

Saigontax@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

| | ARTICLES In compliance with | OF INCORP Chapter 617, F.S | | |
|---|--|---|--|-------------------|
| ARTICLE I The name of the o | NAME Quang Thien | Meditatio | n Center, Inc. | |
| ARTICLE II | PRINCIPAL OFFICE | | | 1 |
| 5099 | Principal <u>street</u> address: Ralph Miller Road | | Mailing address, if different is: | SEP 2 |
| | Cloud, FL 34771 | | גרי ראש ראש גרי גרי גריי | PH T |
| | | | | u u |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 5 |
| ARTICLE III | which the corporation is organized is. | ease see a | attachment 1 | |
| ••• | | | | |
| | | | | • • • • • • • • • |
| | | | | |
| . | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | . |
| | | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | , | · • |
| | | | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | | |
| ARTICLE IV | MANNER OF ELECTION The main the main the main terms of te | anner in which the | e directors are elected and appointed: | |
| | | anner in which the | e directors are elected and appointed: | |
| | <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The main the bylaws | anner in which the | e directors are elected and appointed: | |
| as stated in | the bylaws | | e directors are elected and appointed: | |
| | | | e directors are elected and appointed: | |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> | the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DL | RECTORS | | |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> | the bylaws | RECTORS | e directors are elected and appointed: | |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: | the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DL | RECTORS | | _ |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: Address | the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | RECTORS Name and Title | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | _ |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: Address | the bylaws <i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</i> Lee, Johnson, Director | RECTORS Name and Title | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director | _ |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: Address | the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | RECTORS Name and Title | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | _ |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | RECTORS _ Name and Title _ Address: | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: Address | the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | RECTORS _ Name and Title _ Address: | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | |
| ARTICLE V Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | - |
| ARTICLE V Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DL Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 Doan, Michelle, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | RECTORS _ Name and Title _ Address: | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | - |
| ARTICLE V Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 Doan, Michelle, Director | RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | - |
| ARTICLE V Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DL Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 Doan, Michelle, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | - |
| ARTICLE V Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DL Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 Doan, Michelle, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | - |
| as stated in ARTICLE V Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 Doan, Michelle, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | - |
| as stated in <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DL Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 Doan, Michelle, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road | RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | - |
| as stated in ARTICLE V Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Lee, Johnson, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 Doan, Michelle, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | RECTORS Name and Title Address: Address: Address: Name and Title Name and Title | Hoang, Chau, Ngoc, Director 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771 | - |

| Name and Title: | Name and Title: | |
|---|---|--------------------|
| Address | | |
| - | | |
| Name and Title:_ | Name and Title: | |
| Address | Address: | |
| _ | | ·· |
| - <u>ARTICLE VI</u> The name and Fl | REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: | 14 SEP |
| Name: | Lee, Johnson | 29 |
| Address: | 5099 Ralph Miller Road | |
| | St. Cloud, FL 34771 | PH 3:57 |
| <u>ARTICLE VII</u> | INCORPORATOR |), >> |
| The <u>name and</u> ad | dress of the Incorporator is: | |
| Name: | Lam, Christian-Toan | |
| Traine, | | |

Chicago, IL 60634

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I um familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Gohnson Lee Required Signature of Registered Agent

09/18/14

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

mantiant an

Required Signature of Incorporator

09/18/14

Quang Thien Meditation Center, Inc. 5099 Ralph Miller Road St. Cloud, FL 34771

Attachment 1

SEP 29 PH 3: 57

Purposes of the corporation

This corporation is organized under the Florida Non-Profit Corporation Law. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the purposes for which this corporation is formed are exclusively charitable within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. The purposes of this corporation are formed

- a) To reserves and promotes Buddhism, Zen Meditation, and Vietnamese Culture & Tradition.
- b) To promote unity, solidarity and mutual assistance among those who cherish and practice Buddhist teachings and tenents.
- c) To organize charitable, education, and community activities among the Buddhist population that would benefit everyone regardless of age, race, nationality, and sex.
- d) To promote, encourage, and foster any other similar educational, charitable, cultural and religious activities; to accept, hold, invest, reinvest and administer any gifts, legacies, bequests, devices, funds and property of any sort or nature, and to use, expend or donate the income or principal thereof for, and to devote the same to, the foregoing purposes of the corporation; and to do any and all lawful acts and things which may necessary, useful suitable or proper for the furtherance or accomplishment of the purposes of the corporation, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to qualified exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Dissolution Provision

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed to charitable or religious entities that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.